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www.ps.bam.de/NE03/10Q/Q03EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 40/360 = 0.111 TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 22/360 = 0.061 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch a L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch L*="a a%a b'a Ctaa

D65: hue O ﬁ D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 51 100 40 : LCH*Ma: 76 28 22
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0 : olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst* : triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut ' : ’ %Gamut

* _ 1 * .
U*rel = 153 JoiE 81.26 B?\I/?:tglyelrif%rm. ‘{%chnol . U*rel = 16 .
%Regularity (el ErFX] Clm)f{ls* 2.8 . . X %Regularity  [e=rFX]
O*H.rel = 20 Bcie30.57 gn\fynm 00 00 O : O*H,rel = 34 Bcie30.57
= standardand adaptedCl =

g*crel= 37 LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0. g*crel= 51

LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 .

LAB*TCHa 99.93 0.0

B 18 Moo 00 || mea™ dnaey (D

lab*tch 1.0 cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 (0.

lab*nch 0.0 olvi4* 1.0 05 05 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 85.92 13.13 5.28
LAB*LABa 85.92 13.13 5.28
LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.16 21.92
relative Inform. Technolo relativeCIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
o3 05 05 05 (L lab*lab  0.631 0.464 0.187 M ofvi3* 10 0.0 O o (o
cmyn3* 05 05 0. ; lab*ch 075 05 . cmyn3* 0.0 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1. : lab'nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.5 - olvi4** 1.0 0.0 O. 0
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 0.0 relative Natural ColourgNC) cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIEL, lab*| 89%1 8é 9 688 standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 lab*ncE 0.0 05 b96r LAB*LAB 76.43 26.26 10.
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 . - - LAB*LABa 76.43 26.26 10
LAIB*TCHa 50.0I b0.0 LPI\B*TCHa 50.0I b28.31
relative CIELAB |lal i relative CIELAB lab*
lablab ~ 0. relativeiniorm. Technology (1) M [5bxiab ~ 0.262 0928 0.37
lab*tch cmyn3* 0.5 ) : : lab*tch 0.5 . .
lab*nch olvia* 1.0 5 : . lab*nch 00 10 O
cmynd* 0.0 0.5 05 . relative Natural Colour gNC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab? - ?8 9 ~0.04
LAB*LAB 73.07 13.13 5.28 . 10
LAB*LABa 73.07 13.13 5.28 i i

relative Natural Col
lab*Irj 1.0
lab*tce 1.0
lab*nceé 0.0

000 0oo
OO0O0= 00O

*

000 000
OO0 = OO0

. LAB-TCHa 2501 1416 3193
n* =0, relative a
relativelnform. technok o abfiab ~ 0.131 0.464 0.18
. g 18 1 [ollumen oz 0" oo
o 1 ’ ab*nc . ) .
blacknessn* X X relatiyeNatu6a1I glolo(% g\éC) 00
Standardand adaptedeIELAB ab*tde 025 05 0997
| L LAB'LABa 697 00 O, 05 05 boor |
—— | | : =
0,50 =050 475 1,00 relativeCIELAB lab> , 1,00

chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 40/360 = 0.111 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 60 = 0.061 (right

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y O L Vv
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=W for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.286 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 107/360 = 0.298 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data o T
@ D L*=L* 4 a* b* C*apa h*ap L*=L* , a* b* C*apa h*ap - >
Qo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, a ?a a aba 7 abg lab*tch and lab*nch b*, a %a a aba 7 abg Sz
—h OmMa50.5  76.92 64.55 100.42 40 I Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 2832 22 =
>
5-2 D65: hue Y YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 D65: hue Y YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 8 ®
D v LCH*Ma: 93 93 103 a* Lma 8363  -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| LCH*Ma: 94 36 107 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 g‘Q
=3 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 2l[Cya86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 2lICva 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 19 S ,(9..
gh ;—, VMa30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 6... B
== triang|e Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 triangle Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 = g
g = Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
M Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 WpMa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
— 0, MaJdo. . Ll ! ) Mado. .| L X QJ
o @ AiGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 ] /iGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 c 8
5 U*rel = 158 Jog 8126  -2.88 7156 7162 B‘f\'/?:tg'l’e'”lf%rm- I%Chnol'o y(ITl)o U*rel = 16 Joig 8126  -2.88 7156  71.62 QO
3-5" REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 go.o RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55 ol 8
_g = g*Hyrel = 20 Bcigsos7 141 -46.46  46.49 2%%4* 3;8 3;8 338 0:8 O*Hrel = 34 Bcigsos7 141 -46.46  46.49 S IS
g * ~ standardand adaptedCIELAB * ~ Q
= g*cyrel = 37 LABLAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g*crel= 51 2k
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 o=
LAB*TCHa 9999 0.0 - =
5 s CELE Moo 0o e Testnoioay (), 29
5 % labtch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 00 00 05 (0.0 w
o lab*nch ~ 0.0 0.0 - olvi4* 1.0 10 05 1.0 Q=
" D relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0 ‘£ '8
o3 Iagz{ﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
Q- lablice 1.0 00 - LAB*LAB 94.67 -537 17.31 o O
32 - et usr 3H 1, 20
- *TCHa 75. . .
=, - elative CIELAB_ lab* i @O
=2 o DA™ o WY (Dol labtab 0971 -0.1470477  Ghisro o™ 1o 0d” (Woy| = @
m que 03 05 05 DA e 8¢ ge gmn gqedd 8848 0| G
< 8 gr\rlllyn4* 00 00 O . elativeNatural Colour (NC) 8%'yn4* 00 00 10 00 - 8
o= standardand adaptedCIE ¥ 0.971 ~0.1640.472  standardand adaptedCIELAB °
= LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 pice 905 92 0304 [ABMAB 9393 -10.76 34.62 s.Z
%) LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 . 20 C : ; 219 LAB*LABa 93.93 -10.7634.62| S U
o L,TBthCCI-:E E£B0| b0.0 L'AI\%fTCgELSXBOI b126.26 10728 & o
relative ab* i relative al
= lab¥lab ~ 05 0.0 0. retauvelnform. Technology (D)W [abrlab ~ 0.942 -0.296 0955 | _ = N
N 05 0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 ‘0 (0.0 lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0298 |z © ~
. 0.0 olvid* 10 10 5 5 lab'nch 00 1.0 0298 |B = g
= cmynd4* 0.0 0.0 05 05 relative Natural Colour (NC) =3 o
dardand ad JCIELAB lab*Irj 0.942 -0.3290,944 | &
= ab* 03 00 standardand adapte jab* 0770304 [S© T
Q lAbnce 02 00 LABTLAB 8182 -5.37 1738 IBRE 68 19 pig |23
. . " 85 & : X X 3 3.
[ LAB*TCHa 25.01 18.13 107.2 53
- n* = 0,00 relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 e =
= i X 0.0 ) g lab*lab 50>
A 9 10 T Ol B 08 82 958 4 £S5 =2
0 1 . ab*nc . - - =
blacknessn* : : ,’et',a}“—’e ,\,atuéaJ1 7Cl°'°”6 %90 - blacknessn* %
ab*Ir| . A B 4
standardand adaptedc labtde 025 Q.57 0304 g 3 3
LAB*LABa 69.7 0'0 : lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 21 N} e ?_{
R e )1 00 - @
= H= =
050" =950 75 1,00 [elalve CIELAS 1ab? , 1,00 § 5
chromaticnessc* : : chromaticnessc* g 5
~ o
o
D

[

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE03/10Q/Q03EO0INP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

AN b
2

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.286 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 107//360 = 0.298 (right

el

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 136/360 = 0.378

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 115 136
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

%Gamut
U* e = 158
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NE03/10Q/Q03E02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* a a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

OMa 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42 40
93.08 10,
115.04 13
48.12

128.52
110.97

0.0

0.0

65.07

71.62

44.55

46.49

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e

050" =050 475
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 136

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

60 = 0.378

e

1,00

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 142/360 = 0.395

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 89 45 142
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4x 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
05 0.0
0.0

i .
lab*tce 0.5

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand adabte(b
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 14

iniN* setrgbcolor

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

b*a C*ab,a

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* . 1.0 O. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 00 05
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .
cmyn4* 05 00 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*LABa 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*TCHa 75.0
elative CIELAB lab*
| 0.881 -0.395 0.305
0.75 05 .
0.0 0.5
elative Natural Colour
0.881 -

b*Irj 0.
0.75 05
0.0 05

NC)

5 0.216
0,429
ir1g

ab*ncE

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
3* 00 05 0.0

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 1.0 05 1.0 .0
olvi4x 05 1.0 05 5
cmyn4* 05 00 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.51 -17.89 13.8%
LAB*LABa 79.51 -17.89 13.83
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 142.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.395
relative Natural Colour SlNC)
lab*Irj 0.382 -0.45 '0.214
lab*tce 0.25 05 0.429
Jlab*ncE 0.5 0.5 /1

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

22.61 142.34

95 (right

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0 O 1.
cmyn3* 1.0 .
olvi4x 0.0 1.0 .
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.32 -35.79 27.6
LAB*LABa 89.32 -35.79 27.6
LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.23 142.
S B lab*

relative Natural Colour NC) i
lab*Irj 0.763 -0.901'0.432
lab*tce 1.0 0.42

lab*ncE 0.0

1,00
chromaticnessc*

N
N
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www.ps.bam.de/NEO03/10Q/Q03EO03NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

AN b
2

%>

g % for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.545 TLSQO: ?daptsd (@ %'ELAB (Eata . for hue h* = lab*h = 198/360 = 0.55 TLSZO; *adaptsd (@ (iIELAB gata ) Q i';
=Rl  ab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L'=L% @ D Claba Mangll 5 2
g b OmMa50.5  76.92 64.55 100.42 40 I Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 2832 22 g -
5= D65: hue C YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 D65: hue C YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 Q @
D v LCH*Ma: 87 48 196 at, Lma 8363  -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| LCH*Ma: 91 23 198 ats Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 g%
5-3. olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 CmMa 9093  -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19 S
=5 VMa30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 ol Q
§ = triang|e Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 triangle |ightne33t* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 = g
= Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
Q@ Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 WpMa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 <
— 0, MaYo.- . Ll ! ) Mado. .| L X QJ
o @ AiGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 ] /ZGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25 c B
== U*rel = 158 JolE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 relativeinform. Technalogy (1) . EEEMERSEEE Joie 8126 -288 7156 7162 92 L 9
3-5" REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44.55 °'|my'13* 00 00 0.0 (0.0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55 16 ol 8
%’ = O*Hyrel = 20 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 2n‘4';1n4* 8:8 3;8 (1)j8 0:8 O*Hyrel = 34 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 27 S IS
g * =37 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =51 Q
= g°cyrel= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g crel= 5k
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 o=
L/-I\B*TCHa 99.9? lC)O.O - m
- relative CIELAB lab* i
> labYlab 1.0 0.0 00 relativelnform. Technology (I) g o
c ¢ lab*tch 10 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.0 (0.0 @ W
oo labnch 00 00 - ovia* 05 10 10 10 D=
" D relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 05 0.0 00 0.0 c '8
o3 Iagﬂﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
Q- lablice 1.0 00 - LAB*LAB 93.17 -10.97 -3.53 0O
Sa : : LAB*LABa 93.17 -10.97 -3.53 =
= LAB'TCHa 750 1153 19787 m'g
o= relative Inform. Technolo elative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT’
o2 ozt 0505 05 (1 agj{ag 8-%3 505'4750_%'5152 olvi3* 0.0 1.0 1.ogy( 1).03 =W
0 v 98 93 b5 DAl WS 8 B2 8% gnneis 89 03 Gdl om
< 8 cmyn4* 00 0.0 O. . elative Natural Colour (NC) cmynd* 1.0 00 00 0.0 w0
o= standardand adaptedCIEL, abxlrj 0.913 ~0.435 -0.244 " standardand adaptedCIELAB = >
= LAB*LAB 8256 0.0 ag*tceE 98 8-? 0-352%1 LAB*LAB 90.93 -21.95-7.07| =.
%) LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 . 20 C : ; 9 LAB*LABa 90.93 -2195-7.07| =S O
o LAIBt’_*TCé-:E E£B0| b0.0 LAIBthcggLEféol bgk3.07 19787 o
relative ab* i relative al
=) labdlab 0.5 0.0 0. retauvelnform. Technology () [abriab ~ 0.826 -0.951 -0.30d _ = N
N 05 0.0 cmyn3* 1.0 labtch 05 1.0 055 |z © ~
. 0.0 olvia* 05 1. : ’ lab*nch 00 1.0 055 |8 = g
= o Sea e[| NSO N0 ged 2 3 O
I . an™ir B =0. —0.
5 Bbide 0B 00 standardand aday iabrtde : 0 058115 9@ T
M lab*ncE___ 0.5 0.0 : : : lab'nck__ 00 1.0 _9g32b | =
g
P : : 50
- n* = 0,00 relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00
P reativelnform. Tec lablab ~ 0.413 -0.475 -0.11 =W
/ : : : : lab*tch 025 05  0.55 / RO >
black o 0 1 i lab'nch 05 05 055 black o = o<
acknessn : : {eﬂ,a}i‘-’e Natuéaiﬁgdoué %g) 02 acknessn ('_D,,
ab*Ir . -0.435-0.24
Standardand adaptedeIELAB labide 025" 05058 g 3 g
LAB*LABa 69.7 0.0 : lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 3 IN o =
*=0,50 : >0 * = T
050" =% 0,75 1,00 N e , 1,00 §
chromaticnessc* : : chromaticnessc* g 5
S g
D

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.545 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 198/360 = 0.55 (right

el

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/NE03/10Q/Q03E04NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

o

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 306/360 = 0.851 TLS00; adaptsd (@ (ilELAB gata . for hue h* = lab*h = 294/360 = 0.816 TLS70; adaptfd (@) (ilELAB gata
lab*tch and lab*nch a TLa @ ba  Craba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch TL*a @2 b'a  Claba

D65: hue V ﬁ o '. o D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 30 129 306 . . . . LCH*Ma: 72 39 294
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0 : : : : olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst* : - : : triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut ' : ’ y %Gamut

U*re = 158 U*re = 16
el Joig 81.26 - : : oviz* 1.0 1.0 el

%Regularity  ([el=7R:] . X . gwms* 28 . . ) %Regularity  [e=rFX]

OHrei=20  [ETENIANES : : cmyn4* 00 00 00 0. (TP B £30.57
= standardand adaptedCIE =

g*crel= 37 LABLAB 9541 0.0 0. g*crel= 51

LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 .

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0 0. ] Eﬁ\l/?tlvelrg%rm geschnology (IT)
lab*tch 1.0 0.0 Cmyn3* 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.0 olvi4* 05
relative Natural Colour (NC cmyn4* 0.5 0.5 0.0
i B*{” 1 Q 0 Q : standardand ada tedCIELAB
[AreE LAB*LAB 83.75 7.88

: : LAB*LABa 83.75 7.88

LAB*TCHa 75.0 R

e ey (RN (e o, e ot
omyn3* 02 02 02 (00§l labtch 075 05 0. cmyna* 1.0
olvi4* 10 1.0 1. : lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.5 - olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 : relative Natural Colour NC) cmyn4* 1.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB lab*irj 0.547

LAB*LABa 82 56 O 0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab
lab*lab .
lab*tch
lab*nch

uolewIOUI [e21UY93 |

Y :sajy Jejl

<
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/SOAN/OP’ Wed sd° mmmy/:

(@]
<

*

relatlvelnform Technolo IT
v 'bg 28”11 el
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 0. labtch

olvi4* 05 05 0 lab*nch

cmynd* 05 05 00 05 relative Natural Colour 8
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj 0 093 0.301 —0 94
LAB*LAB 70.9 ; gg -17.

000 000
OO0 = OO0

=
°
g
ke
»
o
Q
3
o
D
<
1)
-
@,
o
S5
N
=
6.
I
=
=

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn* cmyn4* 0.0 0. : : relative Natural Colour NC

standardand ada tecb Iab*lr] 0.047
LAB*LAB 69.7 P . Iag*tncE 8% 85‘3
| | LAB*LABa 69.7 0 0 . . . I
| — LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0 >

050" =050 75 1,00 labslab 00 0.0 0. - : Cel
chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc*

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo uswalnseaw pue uonenjeas Joj uoneoldde
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n*=1,0
aln 030-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 306/360 = 0.851 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 294/360 = 0.816 (right
BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70  injla* setrgbcolor _
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/NEO03/10Q/Q03EO05NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.912
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 57 111 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U* e = 158
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 20
g*c,rel = 37

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Oma50.5 64.55 10042 40
Y Ma 92.66 90.75 93.08 10
Lma 83.63 79.9 11504 13
Cwma 86.88 -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

76.92

-20.69
-82.75
-46.16

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

e >

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 328

050" =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.91 e

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

M C

'
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 326/360 = 0.906

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 79 45 326
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch

lab*nch .
relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4x 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
Iab*tée 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand ada{ptecb
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 326

iniN* setrgbcolor

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba
Oma 76.43 10.57 28.32
Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27 10
Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24 14
Cma 90.93 -7.07 23.07 19
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55 16
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 27

h*ap

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* . 05 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 . . ,

olvi4* 1.0 . . .0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.

standardand adaptedCl|

LAB*LAB 86.95 18.7

LAB*LABa 86.95 18.76

LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.61

elative CIELAB_ lab*

ab*lab 0.671 0.415

ab*tch 0.75 05

ab*nch 0.0 0.5 .

elative Natural Colour (NC)

b*| 0.671 0.341 -0.365
0.75 05 0.869
0.0 05 b47r

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 (1.
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 78.5 37.51 -25.7
LAB*LABa 78.5 37.51 =-25.2
LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.21 326.
relative CIELAB lab*

b*lab 0.342 0.

relativeInform. Technol%gy [(
olvi3* 5 00 O
cmyn3* 0.5 . 0.5
olvid* 1.0 . . .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 O.
stangardand adaptedCIELAB ISB*'JCJ A 6% ¢
TABLABa 741 1876 _iodeliabncE 00 10 bix
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 6.

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.171 0.415

e g2 g2 ¢
ab*nc . . . o
relative Natural Colour SNC) blacknessn
lab*lrj 0.171 0.341 '-0.34

lab*tce 0.25 05 0.869

Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.906 (rig t

N
N
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/NE03/10Q/Q03EO06NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 52 89 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.21

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

Jcie 81.26
Gc|552.23
Bcig30.57

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| ] >
| o | |
0,50 =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (le

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y O L Vv

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 77 27 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.05 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relati

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch 1.0
lab*nch 0.0
relative Natural Col
lab*Irj 1.0
lab*tce 1.0
lab*ncE 0.0

u

o002 ooo
OO0O0= 00O

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab
lab*lab .
lab*tch
lab*nch

*

000 000
OO0 = OO0

standardand adabte(b
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

step scales for constant

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

relative Inform. i

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.0 0.477 0.5
0.523 0.5

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.477 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB

86.33 12.27

LAB*TCHa 75.0 13.59 25.48
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.647 0.451
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

rela*}

lab:
0.75 05
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5

relativeInform. Technology [(
olvi3* 5 0.023 0.
cmyn3* 0.5

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standar

LAB*LAB 73.47 12.27 5.84
LAB*LABa 73.47 12.27 5.84

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch . .
lab*nch 05 05 0.071]
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.147 0.5 .
lab*tce 0.25 05 1.0
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b99r

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C*ab,a

relative Inform. Technology (I?
olvi3* 1.0 0.047 O.
cmyn3* 0.0 0.953 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.047 0.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.953 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 77.25 24.54 11.69
LAB*LABa 77.25 24.54 11.69
LAB*TCHa 50.0 27.18 25.4
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.294 0.903 0.43
lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.071
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.071]
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 0.294 1.0 0.0
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iniN* setrgbcolor
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www.ps.bam.de/NEO03/10Q/Q03EO07NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

'
|oo!

n* = 0,00

4 labnch 0.5 05 0286

blacknessn* : ) : relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.383 0.0 0.5
Standardand adaptedc labide 035”05 0

0. . % |
LAB'LABa 697 00 O, labrcE 05 0.5

050" =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor

g % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSQO: 3daptsd (@ %'ELAB (Eata . for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSZO; *adaptsd (@ (iIELAB gata N
=Rl  ab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag
g g Oma50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40 I OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
5= D65: hue J YMa92.66 -2069 9075 9308 10 D65: hue J YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10
D v LCH*Ma: 85 86 92 at, Lma 8363  -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| LCH*Ma: 89 28 92 ats Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14
5-3. olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.74 0.0 CmMa 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19
=5 VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 VMa 721 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29
§ = triang|e Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 triangle Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
= Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Q @ Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
— 0, Mado. . - . o Ma95. . . .
o @ AiGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 ] /ZGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
== Urel = 153 JolE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 relativeinform. Technalogy (1) . EEEMERSEEE _ Joie 8126 -288 7156 7162 92
>G DARELIEIWAS Geg52.23 4241 13.6 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 00 (0.0 VARELIEINAS Gee52.23 4241 136 44.55 16
_g = g*Hrel = 20 Bcig3057  1.41 -46.46  46.49 2,'1‘.’,';1n4* 338 3;8 (1,;8 0:8 O*H.rel = 34 Bcig3057  1.41 -46.46  46.49 27
= gcrei= 37 DRBTTAR Al 00" B0 IERSTEEH
rel= . . . rel=
= LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
SRR
. relative al )
3 lablab 10 00 00 Ouso 1o 087 08 (Do
— labch 1.0 00 - myn3* 00 013 05 (0.0
ST lab*nch 00 00 - o 10 087 05 10
2 I} relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmynd* 0.0 013 05 0.0
o3 Iagz{ﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
Q - aptce : - - LAB*LAB 924 -0.57 14.19
38 DB 03 A
0] * a 75. . .
~ i elative CIELAB _lab* i
82 ey peengeay (Do e Es™ 0 010000 NI Jesmay (1)
0 ety 93 08 GON W B 82 GF obpe 99 g3 58 G
OlVI B . . . . . . olvi . . . .
< 8 cmynd* 0.0 0.0 ) elative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.26 1.0 0.0
o= standardand adaptedCIEL, aB*{rl 0.883 0.0 05 standardand adaptedCIELAB
= LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 LAB*LAB 89.38 -1.14 28.37
wn LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 LAB*LABa 89.38 -1.14 28.37
6' L/TB*TCHa 50.0I b0 0 LAI\B*TCHa 50.0I b28.4 92.32
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
= labflab = 05 0.0 0. relativelnform. Technology (') 8 [Sb¥iab ~ 0.766 -0.039 0.999
N 05 00 cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 05 1.0  0.256
. 0.0 ovids 1.0 lab'nch 00 10  0.256
= cmyn4* 0.0 . . Irekl)a*}lve Natu6a7l é:eomélb (NC)1 0
I . an™ir . . .
5 IagitéeE 82 88 standardand adaptedCIELA Iab*tée oL 70 095
ab™nc . . . .

lab*ncE 0.0 1.0  j0Og

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

N
N
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/NE03/10Q/Q03EO08NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

N
N

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*>L*a @%a b*a Claa

Oma 76.43 10.57 28.32
D65: hue G

Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27
LCH*Ma: 90 30 162 Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.53

Cwma 90.93 -7.07 23.07
triangle lightnesst*

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

lab*tch and lab*nch L*>L*a @%a b*a  Claba N*ang
Oma50.5 64.55 100.42 40!

D65: hue G

Y Ma 92.66 90.75 93.08 10
LCH*Ma: 86 62 162 Lma 83.63 79.9 11504 13
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.65

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95

76.92
-20.69
-82.75

CMma86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12

VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
_ relative Inform. Technology
JciE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 oviz* 10 10 9.

Gclg52.23 -42.41 13.6 44.55 clmyrls* 0.0

Bcig3o.s7 141 -46.46 4649 2%';%4* 39 39 18
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0 0.0
lab*tch 1.0 0.0
lab*nch 0.

relative Natural C
lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0

Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

relative Inform. Technolo_/gg/ (ITB
olvi3* . 1.0 0.767 (1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.233 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.767 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.233 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.79 -14.2 4.55
LAB*LABa 92.79 -14.2 4,55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.92 162.23
elativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technolo (I?
b olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0534 (1.
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.466 (0.
olvi4x 0.0 1.0 0.534 10
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.466 0.0
standardand adagte(ﬁIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.18 -28.4 9.11
LAB*LABa 90.18 -28.4 9.11
LAB*TCHa 50.0 29.84 162.2
S B lab*

(r)?\l/?:tsly elrg%rm. Tecmo'.o Y 0.898 -0.475 0.153

e 93 92 B 806> 83 8aBt
gr\rlllyn4* 00 00 O : elative Natural Colour SNC)-
standardand adaptedCIE b:{ 8%8 (_)05 99°0.0
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 2b*NcE 06 0E
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 : .
LAIB*TCHa 50.0I b0.0
relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
labdab 0.5 00 O oo o™ %R g
08 00 Smyns” 10

olvi . . ) . X . :
cmyn4* 0.5 . relative Natural Colour gNC)
standardan Igg:tge 0.796 -0. 99(9.0

0,
g00b

i .
lab*tce 0.5

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

T'I=

[

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

0,50 =050 475
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 16
BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

60 = 0.451 (le

1,00

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand adabte(b
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

step scales for constant

iniN* setrgbcolor

0.5 0.451
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.398 -0.499°0.0
lab*tce 0.25 05 %g

N 0]

lab*ncE 05~ 05 |

0,75

IELAB hue 16 60 = 0.451 (right

X 1.0 .
lab*ncE__ 0.0 1.0 gO0b

blacknessn*
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 49 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.61 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

%Gamut
U* e = 158
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 20
g*c,rel = 37

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NEO03/10Q/Q03E09INP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

C*ab,a h*ab,

76.92

-20.69
-82.75
-46.16

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12

OMa 50.5 64.55
Y Ma 92.66 90.75
Lma 83.63 79.9
Cwma 86.88 -13.55
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e

IELAB hue 27
BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

050" =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.755 (le
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 80 24 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.4 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4x 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
05 0.0
0.0

i .
lab*tce 0.5

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand ada{pte(b
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

step scales for constant

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

N
N

b*a C*ab,a

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relative Inform. Technology (IT
0.699 Lgy( 1)

olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0.5 0.301 0.0
olvi4* 0.5 0.699 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.301 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 87. 0.37 -12.
LAB*LABa 87.5 0.37
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELA|

lab*lab 0.6

lab*tch

relativeInform. Technology (ITB
olvi3* 0.0 0.199 0. .
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.65 0.37 -12.
LAB*LABa 74.65 0.37 -12.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 12.14 271.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch . .755
lab*nch 05 05 0.755
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.193 0.0 =0.49
lab*tce 0.25 05 Ni
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5

IELAB hue 272/360 = 0.755 (right

iniN* setrgbcolor

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63 38.97
-25.23 45.22
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07

relative Inform. Technology (1
olvi3* 0.398 1.
cmyn3* 1.0  0.602 0.0
olvi4* 0.0 0.398 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0  0.602 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.6 0.74 -24.
LAB*LABa 79.6
LAB*TCHa 50.0 .
relative CIELAB_lab*

b*lab 0.385 0.

relativ
lab*Irj .
lab*tce 0.5

. 75
lab*ncE 0.0

10 O
1.0 b0Or

blacknessn*

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajuud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeas Joj uoneoldde
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv




